• employer's liability insurance with a limit of indemnity of not less than five million pounds (£5,000,000) 
in relation to any one claim or series of claims arising from the Project. 

• Professional Indemnity Insurance with an indemnity limit of two hundred and fifty thousand pounds 
(£250,000) (optional as required by the Council). 

5.8 Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) regulations   

• ECC have been informed by the outgoing tenant, regarding the employment requirements that 
Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) regulations (TUPE) may not apply for previous